## ORDINANCE NO. 44

## ANNEXATION ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the following described premises are contiguous to the Village of Gifford, Illinois, to-wit:

Lots 1, 2 and 3 in Roessler Addition to Gifford, Illinois and that portion of Lot 4 in Roessler Addition to Gifford, Illinois, which has heretofore not been within the Village of Gifford, Illinois, and that portion of the South 30 feet of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 2, Township 21 North, Range 10 East of the 3rd Principal Meridian in Champaign County, Illinois, which has heretofore not been within the Village of Gifford, Illinois,

and

WHEREAS, all of the owners of record of all land within such territory and all electors residing thereon have petitioned the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, requesting annexation of such territory to the Village of Gifford, Illinois, and

WHEREAS, all electors residing on said premises join in said
Petition, and

WHEREAS, said Petition was under oath, and

WHEREAS, the best interests of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, would be served by annexing said premises;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, that said premises should be and they are hereby annexed to the Village of Gifford, Illinois.

Presented and passed on a roll call vote on the Zaday of Nov.,

Ayes	<u>_</u>	
Noes	٥	